
 

  



 

MASCULINO 
 

  

TEMPO 
TOTAL 

DESCONTO 
TEMPO 

LÍQUIDO 
 

1 Thiago G. Vinhas 0:35:19 00:23:00 0:12:19 
 2 Wellington Barbosa 0:36:20 00:24:00 0:12:20 
 3 Donga Rodriguez de Souza  0:33:58 00:21:20 0:12:38 
 4 Ranieri Marconi 0:36:19 00:23:20 0:12:59 
 5 Fabio Penteado 0:33:26 00:20:20 0:13:06 
 6 Kleberson Davi 0:23:16 00:09:40 0:13:36 
 7 Derek Fidalgo 0:34:38 00:21:00 0:13:38 
 8 Henrique Boncompagno 0:32:42 00:19:00 0:13:42 
 9 Rodrigo César Gomes 0:33:31 00:19:40 0:13:51 
 10 Eduardo Barros Mariutti 0:35:45 00:21:40 0:14:05 
 11 Luiz Francisco Rodrigues da Silva 0:36:56 00:22:20 0:14:36 
 12 Daijiro Sakita 0:27:36 00:13:00 0:14:36 
 13 Sergio Carlos de Britto 0:33:17 00:18:40 0:14:37 
 14 Gustavo Andrade Feitosa 0:31:18 00:16:20 0:14:58 
 15 Alberto Moura Mendes 0:38:47 00:23:40 0:15:07 
 16 Magno Eduardo de Moraes 0:31:47 00:16:40 0:15:07 
 17 Victor de Barros Deantoni 0:32:10 00:17:00 0:15:10 
 18 João Marcos de Paula Souza 0:30:54 00:15:40 0:15:14 
 19 Douglas Augusto Fidalgo 0:34:36 00:19:20 0:15:16 
 20 Eduardo Paschoal  0:24:37 00:09:20 0:15:17 
 21 Eudjair Correia de Macedo Junior 0:39:44 00:24:20 0:15:24 
 22 Edson Andries Junior 0:30:33 00:15:00 0:15:33 
 23 Gilberto Iamauti 0:36:22 00:20:40 0:15:42 
 24 Fabian Romero Villalta 0:17:29 00:01:40 0:15:49 
 25 Alexsandro Menatto Lacaia 0:24:33 00:08:40 0:15:53 
 26 Renan Paiva Chaves 0:34:14 00:18:20 0:15:54 
 27 Edson Aparecido Fernandes 0:26:04 00:10:00 0:16:04 
 28 Tiago R. Godinho 0:30:24 00:14:00 0:16:24 
 29 Gabriel Cresta 0:36:30 00:20:00 0:16:30 
 30 Ricardo Augusto Silva Albuquerque 0:32:36 00:16:00 0:16:36 
 31 Andre Rodrigo Tamasauskas 0:34:12 00:17:20 0:16:52 
 32 Gabriel Almeida Rossi 0:29:27 00:12:20 0:17:07 
 33 Claudio Ricardo Monteiro Pinto 0:25:39 00:08:20 0:17:19 
 34 Cleverson Domingues de Lima 0:23:03 00:05:20 0:17:43 
 35 Ricardo Noboro Isayama 0:42:37 00:24:40 0:17:57 Penalizado 60" 

36 Victor Uchoa 0:25:05 00:07:00 0:18:05 
 37 Atila de Moura Tavano Moretto 0:22:48 00:04:40 0:18:08 
 38 Leandro Cresta de Barros 0:25:51 00:07:20 0:18:31 
 39 Lucio Roberto Mittestainer 0:19:25 00:00:40 0:18:45 
 40 Michel Requeia Marques 0:25:08 00:06:20 0:18:48 
 41 Danilo Morais Pagano 0:25:32 00:06:40 0:18:52 
 42 André Luiz Macedo 0:21:54 00:03:00 0:18:54 
 43 José Felipe Goulart Zani  0:25:53 00:06:00 0:19:53 
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FEMININO 
 

  

TEMPO 
TOTAL DESCONTO 

TEMPO 
LÍQUIDO 

1 Patrícia Britto Costa 0:27:25 00:12:40 0:14:45 
2 Luciana Hidalgo de Lima 0:30:11 00:15:20 0:14:51 
3 Silvia Kazue Missawa 0:28:17 00:11:20 0:16:57 
4 Tatiane Oliveira Lima 0:30:50 00:13:40 0:17:10 

5 Marcela Engracia Garcia 0:35:22 00:18:00 0:17:22 
6 Patrícia Taladriz Blanco 0:31:06 00:13:20 0:17:46 
7 Valéria Bonganha  0:22:04 00:04:00 0:18:04 
8 Marianne Azevedo Silva 0:26:16 00:07:40 0:18:36 
9 Lilia Marise Silveira 0:29:31 00:10:40 0:18:51 

10 Mariana Pilotto Silva 0:23:02 00:03:40 0:19:22 
11 Ana Flávia Vernaschi 0:19:50 00:00:20 0:19:30 
12 Melissa Harumy Seo 0:25:24 00:05:40 0:19:44 
13 Maria Joana Ribeiro do Val 0:27:51 00:08:00 0:19:51 
14 Riza Rute de Oliveira 0:22:13 00:02:20 0:19:53 
15 Mónica Mamian Lopez 0:24:59 00:05:00 0:19:59 

16 Regina Gogolla 0:21:07 00:00:00 0:21:07 
17 Simone Moneiro Silva 0:23:11 00:02:00 0:21:11 
18 Silvia Maria da Cruz 0:36:14 00:14:40 0:21:34 
19 Maria Paula Oliveira Cunha Ono 0:25:56 00:04:20 0:21:36 
20 Elaine Soares M. Pinto 0:23:08 00:01:00 0:22:08 
21 Zuzilene da Silva Evangelista 0:24:54 00:02:40 0:22:14 



 

CLASSIFICAÇÃO GERAL 
 

      

  

TEMPO 
TOTAL 

DESCONTO 
TEMPO 

 LÍQUIDO 
 1 Thiago G. Vinhas 0:35:19 00:23:00 0:12:19 
 2 Wellington Barbosa 0:36:20 00:24:00 0:12:20 
 3 Donga Rodriguez de Souza  0:33:58 00:21:20 0:12:38 
 4 Ranieri Marconi 0:36:19 00:23:20 0:12:59 
 5 Fabio Penteado 0:33:26 00:20:20 0:13:06 
 6 Kleberson Davi 0:23:16 00:09:40 0:13:36 
 7 Derek Fidalgo 0:34:38 00:21:00 0:13:38 
 8 Henrique Boncompagno 0:32:42 00:19:00 0:13:42 
 9 Rodrigo César Gomes 0:33:31 00:19:40 0:13:51 
 10 Eduardo Barros Mariutti 0:35:45 00:21:40 0:14:05 
 11 Luiz Francisco Rodrigues da Silva 0:36:56 00:22:20 0:14:36 
 12 Daijiro Sakita 0:27:36 00:13:00 0:14:36 
 13 Sergio Carlos de Britto 0:33:17 00:18:40 0:14:37 
 14 Patrícia Britto Costa 0:27:25 00:12:40 0:14:45 
 15 Luciana Hidalgo de Lima 0:30:11 00:15:20 0:14:51 
 16 Gustavo Andrade Feitosa 0:31:18 00:16:20 0:14:58 
 17 Alberto Moura Mendes 0:38:47 00:23:40 0:15:07 
 18 Magno Eduardo de Moraes 0:31:47 00:16:40 0:15:07 
 19 Victor de Barros Deantoni 0:32:10 00:17:00 0:15:10 
 20 João Marcos de Paula Souza 0:30:54 00:15:40 0:15:14 
 21 Douglas Augusto Fidalgo 0:34:36 00:19:20 0:15:16 
 22 Eduardo Paschoal  0:24:37 00:09:20 0:15:17 
 23 Eudjair Correia de Macedo Junior 0:39:44 00:24:20 0:15:24 
 24 Edson Andries Junior 0:30:33 00:15:00 0:15:33 
 25 Gilberto Iamauti 0:36:22 00:20:40 0:15:42 
 26 Fabian Romero Villalta 0:17:29 00:01:40 0:15:49 
 27 Alexsandro Menatto Lacaia 0:24:33 00:08:40 0:15:53 
 28 Renan Paiva Chaves 0:34:14 00:18:20 0:15:54 
 29 Edson Aparecido Fernandes 0:26:04 00:10:00 0:16:04 
 30 Tiago R. Godinho 0:30:24 00:14:00 0:16:24 
 31 Gabriel Cresta 0:36:30 00:20:00 0:16:30 
 32 Ricardo Augusto Silva Albuquerque 0:32:36 00:16:00 0:16:36 
 33 Andre Rodrigo Tamasauskas 0:34:12 00:17:20 0:16:52 
 34 Silvia Kazue Missawa 0:28:17 00:11:20 0:16:57 
 35 Gabriel Almeida Rossi 0:29:27 00:12:20 0:17:07 
 36 Tatiane Oliveira Lima 0:30:50 00:13:40 0:17:10 
 37 Claudio Ricardo Monteiro Pinto 0:25:39 00:08:20 0:17:19 
 38 Marcela Engracia Garcia 0:35:22 00:18:00 0:17:22 
 39 Cleverson Domingues de Lima 0:23:03 00:05:20 0:17:43 
 40 Patrícia Taladriz Blanco 0:31:06 00:13:20 0:17:46 
 41 Ricardo Noboro Isayama 0:42:37 00:24:40 0:17:57 Penalizado 60" 

42 Valéria Bonganha  0:22:04 00:04:00 0:18:04 
 



43 Victor Uchoa 0:25:05 00:07:00 0:18:05 
 44 Atila de Moura Tavano Moretto 0:22:48 00:04:40 0:18:08 
 45 Leandro Cresta de Barros 0:25:51 00:07:20 0:18:31 
 46 Marianne Azevedo Silva 0:26:16 00:07:40 0:18:36 
 47 Lucio Roberto Mittestainer 0:19:25 00:00:40 0:18:45 
 48 Michel Requeia Marques 0:25:08 00:06:20 0:18:48 
 49 Lilia Marise Silveira 0:29:31 00:10:40 0:18:51 
 50 Danilo Morais Pagano 0:25:32 00:06:40 0:18:52 
 51 André Luiz Macedo 0:21:54 00:03:00 0:18:54 
 52 Mariana Pilotto Silva 0:23:02 00:03:40 0:19:22 
 53 Ana Flávia Vernaschi 0:19:50 00:00:20 0:19:30 
 54 Melissa Harumy Seo 0:25:24 00:05:40 0:19:44 
 55 Maria Joana Ribeiro do Val 0:27:51 00:08:00 0:19:51 
 56 Riza Rute de Oliveira 0:22:13 00:02:20 0:19:53 
 57 José Felipe Goulart Zani  0:25:53 00:06:00 0:19:53 
 58 Mónica Mamian Lopez 0:24:59 00:05:00 0:19:59 
 59 Regina Gogolla 0:21:07 0:00:00 0:21:07 
 60 Simone Moneiro Silva 0:23:11 00:02:00 0:21:11 
 61 Silvia Maria da Cruz 0:36:14 00:14:40 0:21:34 
 62 Maria Paula de Oliveira Cunha Ono 0:25:56 00:04:20 0:21:36 
 63 Elaine Soares M. Pinto 0:23:08 00:01:00 0:22:08 
 64 Zuzilene da Silva Evangelista 0:24:54 00:02:40 0:22:14 
 65 Matheus de Almeida Meireles 0:00:00 00:22:40 ############## 
 66 Gustavo Meirelles Parreira 0:00:00 00:22:00 ############## 
 67 Marcelo Carlos Pereira 0:00:00 00:17:40 ############## 
 68 Ylane Pinheiro Gonçalves da Silva 0:00:00 00:14:20 ############## 
 69 Cid Matias da Silva 0:00:00 00:12:00 ############## 
 70 Rubens Carvalho 0:00:00 00:11:40 ############## 
 71 Bruna A. A. Ximenes Pereira 0:00:00 00:11:00 ############## 
 72 Melissa Mann 0:00:00 00:10:20 ############## 
 73 Bruno Rodrigues Dias 0:00:00 00:09:00 ############## 
 74 Ana Luiza Soares Pinto 0:00:00 00:01:20 ############## 
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